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Sulphur, Oklahoma

2016 the State Games of OK T&F

6/18/16-6/18/16

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 1 MIXED 50m Dash

Girls GRADE K
Akira Rogers 9.54F K Southern Oklahoma TC1 248
Bailey Sullivan 10.59F K Hicks Track2 132
Makayla Richardson 10.84F K Luther Track Club3 148
Genesis Hillard 12.06F K Oklahoma Blazers4 182
Analise Harper 12.89F K OKC Sprinters5 166
London Scott 13.33F K Oklahoma Blazers6 187

Girls GRADE 1
Kayionna Mcgee-Williamson 9.27F 1 Southern Oklahoma TC1 245
Jaedyn Swindall 9.42F 1 Southern Oklahoma TC2 253
Jazlyn Carlock 10.03F 1 Unattached3 265
Bella Stewart 10.58F 1 Yukon Track Club4 304
Allie Wilson 12.95F 1 Luther Track Club5 155

Girls GRADE 2
Reese Roof 8.73F 2 Yukon Track Club1 303
Amaurie Peters 8.93F 2 Sulphur Track & Runn2 257
Cadence Elmore 9.25F 2 Unattached3 270
Lilly Wilson 9.29F 2 Luther Track Club4 156
Tanika Knight 9.38F 2 Southern Oklahoma TC5 241
Blakely Bounds 9.58F 2 Luther Track Club6 135

Girls GRADE 3
Antoinette Gresham 8.28F 3 Southern Oklahoma TC1 238
Addison Worley 8.29F 3 Running 4 JESUS 22 572
Halyn Browning 8.34F 3 Luther Track Club3 137
Ashlyn Frankum 8.42F 3 Southern Oklahoma TC4 236
Alaina McCray 8.83F 3 Fort Sill Fire5 115
Macie Bristow 8.87F 3 Luther Track Club6 136
Alyssa Thomas 10.54F 3 Shawnee Track Club7 223

Girls GRADE 4
Kayla Koch 8.24F 4 Yukon Track Club1 302

Boys GRADE K
Jadence Wright 8.68M K Southern Oklahoma TC1 460
Maxwell Bristow 10.02M K Luther Track Club2 348
Jett Frankum 10.04M K Southern Oklahoma TC3 452
Mavric Lowrance 10.17M K Sulphur Track & Runn4 470
Andrew Hail 10.18M K Sulphur Track & Runn5 464
River Roof 10.85M K Yukon Track Club6 545
Frank Lisa 13.94M K Elgin Track & Runnin7 307
LJ Hunt 15.73M K Norman Blaze Track C8 372

Boys GRADE 1
Zachary Kitchen 8.52M 1 Unattached1 510
Geno Odom 8.54M 1 Southern Oklahoma TC2 456
David Thomas 9.17M 1 Shawnee Track Club3 446
Jayce Watson 9.61M 1 Norman Blaze Track C4 379
Jacob James 9.76M 1 Unattached5 505
Morgan Stoner 10.59M 1 Luther Track Club6 363

Boys GRADE 2
Mason James 7.91M 2 Norman Blaze Track C1 373
Keegan Shaw 8.79M 2 Shawnee Track Club2 445
Micah Horton 8.96M 2 Fort Sill Fire3 323
Dax Lowrance 9.01M 2 Sulphur Track & Runn4 469
Wesley Kerr 9.08M 2 Oklahoma Blazers5 405
Austin Wilson 9.36M 2 Luther Track Club6 365
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Boys GRADE 3
Dominic Dowdy 8.24M 3 Unattached1 490
Quentin Moore 8.72M 3 Unattached2 519
Corban Fife 8.97M 3 Unattached3 494
Tyler Westermier 9.41M 3 Luther Track Club4 364
Maurice Williams 9.89M 3 Oklahoma Blazers5 406

Boys GRADE 4
Ripken Wallace 7.91M 4 Unattached1 536
Makhai Threatt 8.14M 4 Norman Blaze Track C2 376
Jace Cole 8.31M 4 Unattached3 485
Marcus Smith 9.28M 4 Sulphur Track & Runn4 472

Event # 2 MIXED 4x100m Relay

Girls GRADE 4
Luther Track Club A 1:11.58F 4 Luther Track Club1

Girls GRADE 11-12
OKC Sprinters B 54.43F 11 OKC Sprinters1

Girls GRADE 20-24
Peters Gems B 1:01.53F 24 Peters Gems1
Peters Gems A 1:01.63F 23 Peters Gems2
Peters Gems C 1:04.27F 21 Peters Gems3

Boys GRADE 2
Norman Blaze Track C A 1:06.29M 2 Norman Blaze Track C1

Boys GRADE 5
Luther Track Club B 1:04.04M 5 Luther Track Club1

Boys GRADE 8
Hicks Track A 48.71M 8 Hicks Track1
Elk City Track Club A 50.01M 8 Elk City Track Club2
Bolt A 55.43M 8 Bolt3

Boys GRADE 10
OKC Sprinters D 45.99M 10 OKC Sprinters1

Mixed GRADE K
OKC Sprinters C 1:04.37X K OKC Sprinters1

Mixed GRADE 1
Southern Oklahoma TC A 1:13.50X 1 Southern Oklahoma TC1

Mixed GRADE 4
Southern Oklahoma TC B 1:01.71X 4 Southern Oklahoma TC1

Event # 3 MIXED 4x800m Relay

Girls GRADE 7
Plainview Track Club A 11:41.23F 7 Plainview Track Club1

Event # 4 MIXED 100m Hurdles

Girls GRADE 7
Jazmyn Murry 18.19F 7 Norman Blaze Track C1 160
Elise Barnett 20.13F 7 Unattached2 262

Girls GRADE 8
Brooklin Bain 16.51F 8 Oklahoma Blazers1 178
MARY MCKEY 16.53F 8 Unattached2 283
Vanessa Lopez 19.41F 8 Unattached3 281

Girls GRADE 10
Elizabeth Trayah 18.71F 10 Running 4 JESUS 21 220

Boys GRADE 5
Jacob Anglin 22.04M 5 Luther Track Club1 346
Mason Bristow 27.41M 5 Luther Track Club2 347
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Boys GRADE 7
Logan Bain 17.03M 7 Oklahoma Blazers1 401
Jim Peaches 18.70M 7 Norman Blaze Track C2 375
Marquez Threatt 18.79M 7 Norman Blaze Track C3 377
Xander Dodd 22.99M 7 Unattached4 488

Boys GRADE 8
Coy Allensworth 18.00M 8 Unattached1 474

Boys GRADE 60-64
Collin Williams DNSM 63 Unattached537

Event # 5 MIXED 110m Hurdles

Boys GRADE 10
Nicholas Smiley 18.94M 10 OKC Sprinters1 395
Alex Williams 19.84M 10 Running 4 JESUS 22 433

Boys GRADE 20-24
Airick Johnson 15.30M 24 Unattached1 507

Event # 6 MIXED 4x200m Relay

Girls GRADE 1
Southern Oklahoma TC A 2:38.19F 1 Southern Oklahoma TC1

Girls GRADE 5
Southern Oklahoma TC B 2:20.29F 5 Southern Oklahoma TC1

Girls GRADE 6
OKC Sprinters A 2:14.97F 6 OKC Sprinters1

Girls GRADE 11-12
OKC Sprinters B 1:42.40F 11 OKC Sprinters1
Flytime Performance A 1:46.84F 11 Flytime Performance2

Boys GRADE 8
Elk City Track Club A 1:49.35M 8 Elk City Track Club1

Boys GRADE 9
Hicks Track A 1:44.96M 9 Hicks Track1

Boys GRADE 11-12
OKC Sprinters C 1:38.56M 12 OKC Sprinters1

Event # 7 MIXED 800m Run

Girls GRADE 4
Hannah Elkins 3:15.92F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC1 233

Girls GRADE 5
Taylor Kitchen 3:14.87F 5 Unattached1 280
Mikalah Anderson 3:28.52F 5 Fort Sill Fire2 105

Girls GRADE 6
Christian Gregory 2:37.92F 6 Oklahoma Blazers1 181
Joslyn Stumblingbear 2:47.78F 6 Southern Oklahoma TC2 251
Isabelle Ille 2:52.05F 6 Unattached3 276
Destiney Adams 3:00.24F 6 Southern Oklahoma TC4 225
Rain Reece 3:14.42F 6 Unattached5 292
Naughtica Douglas 3:22.46F 6 Southern Oklahoma TC6 232
Emily King 4:11.11F 6 Ripple Creek Runners7 214

Girls GRADE 7
Katelyn Wiggs 2:35.15F 7 Plainview Track Club1 208
J'lah Caldwell 2:56.10F 7 Ripple Creek Runners2 212
Anna Kerr 2:56.95F 7 Elk City Track Club3 104
MarRyah Stubblefield 3:10.47F 7 Southern Oklahoma TC4 249
Tristah McGowan 3:10.52F 7 Unattached5 559
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Girls GRADE 8
Hope Fletcher 2:33.78F 8 R.P.M. Track Club1 210
mellisa Thomas 2:59.62F 8 Plainview Track Club2 203
Hannah Alexander 3:06.75F 8 Unattached3 258

Girls GRADE 9
Kaelyn Dobbins 2:28.36F 9 Oklahoma Blazers1 179
Leah Balckwell 2:44.36F 9 OKC Sprinters2 164
Rebekah Wendt 2:51.00F 9 Unattached3 299

Girls GRADE 10
Rebecca Warden 2:28.81F 10 Plainview Track Club1 207

Boys GRADE 4
Ty Murray 2:53.41M 4 Southern Oklahoma TC1 455
Jayce Ketterman 3:04.93M 4 Ripple Creek Runners2 427

Boys GRADE 6
Kerry Robinson 2:23.08M 6 OKC Sprinters1 392
Carter Hamilton 2:42.77M 6 Plainview Track Club2 413
Billy Douglas 2:52.25M 6 Southern Oklahoma TC3 451
Brex Flood 2:58.79M 6 Sulphur Track & Runn4 463
Brandon Berry 2:59.37M 6 Unattached5 552
Brant Flood 3:02.46M 6 Sulphur Track & Runn6 558
Jeremy Smith 3:07.63M 6 Elgin Track & Runnin7 309
Kolbe Ketterman 3:29.30M 6 Ripple Creek Runners8 428
Tyler Warden 3:33.35M 6 Plainview Track Club9 423

Boys GRADE 7
Landon Ellis 2:32.01M 7 Oklahoma Blazers1 404
Kolby Woodrow 2:48.71M 7 Norman Blaze Track C2 381

Boys GRADE 8
Kile Ing 2:52.18M 8 Hicks Track1 341

Boys GRADE 9
Benjamin Hicks 2:22.08M 9 Plainview Track Club1 415

Boys GRADE 11-12
Colby Chamblin 2:16.08M 11 Shawnee Track Club1 434

Boys GRADE 45-49
MosesC Carlock 2:30.34M 45 Unattached1 484

Boys GRADE 60-64
Brooks Wright 2:50.31M 60 Unattached1 541

Event # 8 MIXED 100m Dash

Girls GRADE K
Akira Rogers 18.60F K Southern Oklahoma TC1 248
Bailey Sullivan 21.90F K Hicks Track2 132
Genesis Hillard 25.12F K Oklahoma Blazers3 182
Analise Harper 26.99F K OKC Sprinters4 166

Girls GRADE 1
Jaedyn Swindall 17.84F 1 Southern Oklahoma TC1 253
Addie Berry 19.06F 1 Unattached2 551
Jazlyn Carlock 20.12F 1 Unattached3 265
Bella Stewart 21.78F 1 Yukon Track Club4 304

Girls GRADE 2
Paytyn Armstrong 15.81F 2 Unattached1 259
Reese Roof 16.88F 2 Yukon Track Club2 303
Amaurie Peters 17.32F 2 Sulphur Track & Runn3 257
Cadence Elmore 17.90F 2 Unattached4 270
Lilly Wilson 17.91F 2 Luther Track Club5 156
Jo'Mariah Bethune 17.98F 2 Fort Sill Fire6 106
Tanika Knight 18.15F 2 Southern Oklahoma TC7 241
Blakely Bounds 18.46F 2 Luther Track Club8 135
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Girls GRADE 3
Brianna Jones 14.80F 3 Running 4 JESUS 21 219
Halyn Browning 15.61F 3 Luther Track Club2 137
Mariah Watson 15.64F 3 Norman Blaze Track C3 162
Addison Worley 15.73F 3 Running 4 JESUS 24 572
Madison Clark 15.79F 3 Southern Oklahoma TC5 229
Antoinette Gresham 15.86F 3 Southern Oklahoma TC6 238
Ashlyn Frankum 15.91F 3 Southern Oklahoma TC7 236
Lakin Gaddy 15.91F 3 Unattached8 272
Alaina McCray 17.11F 3 Fort Sill Fire9 115
Macie Bristow 18.17F 3 Luther Track Club10 136
Mia Parker 18.53F 3 Luther Track Club11 147
Ava Bolding 20.29F 3 Sulphur Track & Runn12 254

Girls GRADE 4
Presley Caldwell 15.08F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC1 228
Kayla Koch 15.62F 4 Yukon Track Club2 302
Tierney Westermier 16.03F 4 Luther Track Club3 154
Mercedes Stumblingbear 16.44F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC4 252
Haylee Elkins 16.67F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC5 234
Izabela Popa 17.65F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC6 247
Nv-Ya Jackson 18.08F 4 Unattached7 277

Girls GRADE 5
Courtlyn McMahon 14.56F 5 Hicks Track1 130
Kamryn Perry 15.01F 5 R.P.M. Track Club2 211
Neria Dobson 15.72F 5 Oklahoma Blazers3 180
Risha Spence 15.99F 5 OKC Sprinters4 174
Zakkiyyah McDonald 16.81F 5 OKC Sprinters5 167

Girls GRADE 6
Taniya Looney 13.24F 6 Oklahoma Blazers1 184
Nyel Kennedy 13.35F 6 Norman Blaze Track C2 159
Bray Beach 14.64F 6 Unattached3 263

Girls GRADE 7
Kelsey Carathers 14.19F 7 Plainview Track Club1 193
Chelsey Carathers 14.84F 7 Plainview Track Club2 192
Jazmyn Murry 15.37F 7 Norman Blaze Track C3 160
Bailey Daniel 17.11F 7 Yukon Track Club4 300

Girls GRADE 8
Kenli Hansen 13.53F 8 Unattached1 273
Dusti Cole 14.37F 8 Unattached2 266

Girls GRADE 9
ALYSHEIA JOSEPH 12.45F 9 Unattached1 278
Tieronay Banks 13.18F 9 Southern Oklahoma TC2 227
LaTavia Jackson 14.22F 9 Southern Oklahoma TC3 240
Lauren Coates 14.48F 9 Luther Track Club4 140

Girls GRADE 10
Tamia Murry 13.20F 10 Norman Blaze Track C1 161
Uchenna Sanders 13.23F 10 OKC Sprinters2 172

Girls GRADE 11-12
Marshelle Stubblefield 12.62F 12 Southern Oklahoma TC1 250
SKYLAR STANDOKES 13.07F 11 Unattached2 296

Girls GRADE 20-24
Taryn Peters 11.99F 23 Unattached1 288

Girls GRADE 30-34
Bethany Peters 14.04F 34 Unattached1 287
Amber Fife 16.71F 34 Unattached2 271

Girls GRADE 35-39
Sarah Kitchen 17.22F 37 Unattached1 279
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Girls GRADE 55-59
Regina Stewart 16.04F 59 Unattached1 297

Boys GRADE K
Jadence Wright 16.67M K Southern Oklahoma TC1 460
Jett Frankum 19.79M K Southern Oklahoma TC2 452
Andrew Hail 19.84M K Sulphur Track & Runn3 464
Maxwell Bristow 19.88M K Luther Track Club4 348
Mavric Lowrance 19.89M K Sulphur Track & Runn5 470
River Roof 22.33M K Yukon Track Club6 545
Malik Taylor 25.89M K OKC Sprinters7 570
Frank Lisa 29.59M K Elgin Track & Runnin8 307

Boys GRADE 1
Geno Odom 16.06M 1 Southern Oklahoma TC1 456
Zachary Kitchen 17.02M 1 Unattached2 510
David Thomas 17.96M 1 Shawnee Track Club3 446
Jayce Watson 18.72M 1 Norman Blaze Track C4 379
Morgan Stoner 21.11M 1 Luther Track Club5 363

Boys GRADE 2
Mason James 15.32M 2 Norman Blaze Track C1 373
Kadyn Wright 16.49M 2 Norman Blaze Track C2 382
Keegan Shaw 16.67M 2 Shawnee Track Club3 445
Wesley Kerr 17.52M 2 Oklahoma Blazers4 405
Micah Horton 18.19M 2 Fort Sill Fire5 323
Austin Wilson 18.93M 2 Luther Track Club6 365

Boys GRADE 3
Dominic Dowdy 15.05M 3 Unattached1 490
Quentin Moore 16.51M 3 Unattached2 519
Corban Fife 16.82M 3 Unattached3 494
Shirwen Spence 16.87M 3 OKC Sprinters4 396

Boys GRADE 4
Mykel Patterson McDonald 13.88M 4 Norman Blaze Track C1 374
Quinton Richardson 15.25M 4 Luther Track Club2 358
Jace Cole 15.26M 4 Unattached3 485
Ripken Wallace 15.28M 4 Unattached4 536
Isais McDonald 15.83M 4 OKC Sprinters5 386

Boys GRADE 5
Cameron Barnard 13.43M 5 Norman Blaze Track C1 368
Elias Muhammad 14.00M 5 Running 4 JESUS 22 432
JaMar Stubblefield 14.62M 5 Southern Oklahoma TC3 458
Mason Shaw 15.33M 5 Unattached4 531
Ilias Bertrand 15.97M 5 OKC Sprinters5 384
DaVier Carr 16.73M 5 Southern Oklahoma TC6 449
Ethan Douglas 19.51M 5 Plainview Track Club7 412

Boys GRADE 6
Khalil Gordon 13.22M 6 Southern Oklahoma TC1 453
Mitchell James 13.79M 6 Unattached2 506
Brandon Lloyd 13.95M 6 Sulphur Track & Runn3 468
Lendy Holmes 14.26M 6 Norman Blaze Track C4 371

Boys GRADE 7
Khyland Wallace 12.37M 7 Norman Blaze Track C1 378
Jalen Nero 12.92M 7 OKC Sprinters2 390
Logan Bain 14.16M 7 Oklahoma Blazers3 401

Boys GRADE 8
Elijah Clayborn 12.60M 8 Southern Oklahoma TC1 450
Colby Ing 12.65M 8 Hicks Track2 340
Trayveon Collins 12.81M 8 Norman Blaze Track C3 369
Ethan Chavez 13.51M 8 Oklahoma Blazers4 402
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Boys GRADE 9
Brandon Sullivan 11.85M 9 Hicks Track1 345
Carson McMahon 11.95M 9 Hicks Track2 344
Doriyan Royal 12.08M 9 OKC Sprinters3 394

Boys GRADE 10
Micah Brewer 11.20M 10 OKC Sprinters1 385
Derrion Royal 12.07M 10 OKC Sprinters2 393
Alex Williams 12.62M 10 Running 4 JESUS 23 433

Boys GRADE 11-12
Seth Graves 12.43M 11 Unattached1 498
Moses Carlock 14.30M 11 Unattached2 483

Boys GRADE 18-19
Mac Misialek 11.92M 19 Unattached1 560

Boys GRADE 20-24
Airick Johnson 11.15M 24 Unattached1 507

Boys GRADE 35-39
Johnny Kitchen 14.00M 39 Unattached1 509
Josh Holder 14.09M 37 Unattached2 503

Boys GRADE 40-44
Ronald Bethune 13.67M 43 Southern Oklahoma TC1 573

Boys GRADE 50-54
Francois Boda 11.95M 52 Unattached1 478

Boys GRADE 55-59
Paul Bradford 13.90M 56 Unattached1 480
Roger Davis 14.69M 58 Unattached2 487

Boys GRADE 65-69
Jim Dolezel 14.91M 66 Unattached1 489
Jack Kelly 15.42M 65 Unattached2 508

Boys GRADE 70-74
Danny McClendon 19.44M 70 Unattached1 515

Event # 9 MIXED 3200m Run

Girls GRADE 6
Joslyn Stumblingbear 15:43.33F 6 Southern Oklahoma TC1 251

Girls GRADE 7
Jaylee Miller 13:25.09F 7 Oklahoma Blazers1 185

Girls GRADE 8
Emily Butler 14:28.40F 8 Plainview Track Club1 191

Girls GRADE 9
Aspen Tuck 13:25.13F 9 Unattached1 298
Rebekah Wendt 15:52.62F 9 Unattached2 299

Boys GRADE 6
Brandon Berry 14:48.87M 6 Unattached1 552

Boys GRADE 7
Ayden Wilson 12:11.90M 7 Norman Blaze Track C1 380
Landon Ellis 12:47.17M 7 Oklahoma Blazers2 404
Kolby Woodrow 13:50.38M 7 Norman Blaze Track C3 381

Boys GRADE 10
Austin Watkins 12:10.77M 10 Plainview Track Club1 424
Wacey Hopson 13:07.94M 10 Unattached2 504
Gage Heck 13:23.91M 10 Unattached3 502

Event # 10 MIXED 400m Dash

Girls GRADE K
Bailey Sullivan 1:53.55F K Hicks Track1 132
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Girls GRADE 1
Ellee Morgan 1:33.67F 1 Unattached1 549
Jazlyn Carlock 1:52.55F 1 Unattached2 265

Girls GRADE 2
Paytyn Armstrong 1:19.11F 2 Unattached1 259
Jaicey Gatewood 1:36.56F 2 Southern Oklahoma TC2 237
Jo'Mariah Bethune 1:38.49F 2 Fort Sill Fire3 106

Girls GRADE 3
Kaytleigh Davis 1:09.27F 3 Southern Oklahoma TC1 231
Brianna Jones 1:13.04F 3 Running 4 JESUS 22 219
Lakin Gaddy 1:18.19F 3 Unattached3 272
Addison Worley 1:18.59F 3 Running 4 JESUS 24 572
Presley Scott 1:23.15F 3 Oklahoma Blazers5 188
Mariah Watson 1:27.52F 3 Norman Blaze Track C6 162
Graycie Ketterman 1:30.16F 3 Ripple Creek Runners7 213
Kylie Nunneley 1:32.07F 3 Unattached8 286
Karys Heck 1:38.72F 3 Unattached9 274

Girls GRADE 4
Patricia Holmes 1:17.23F 4 Norman Blaze Track C1 158
Hannah Elkins 1:19.60F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC2 233
Mercedes Stumblingbear 1:20.95F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC3 252
Korlee Cunningham 1:23.25F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC4 230
Tierney Westermier 1:23.27F 4 Luther Track Club5 154
Izabela Popa 1:41.39F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC6 247
Gracie King 1:50.64F 4 Ripple Creek Runners7 215

Girls GRADE 5
Janiya Bedford 1:12.96F 5 OKC Sprinters1 591
Courtlyn McMahon 1:14.76F 5 Hicks Track2 130
Neria Dobson 1:26.25F 5 Oklahoma Blazers3 180
Mikalah Anderson 1:27.90F 5 Fort Sill Fire4 105
Augie Scharbrough 1:28.70F 5 Unattached5 294

Girls GRADE 6
Nyel Kennedy 1:04.10F 6 Norman Blaze Track C1 159
Christian Gregory 1:05.45F 6 Oklahoma Blazers2 181
Taniya Looney 1:07.34F 6 Oklahoma Blazers3 184
Bray Beach 1:11.22F 6 Unattached4 263
M'Kayla Bailey 1:13.29F 6 OKC Sprinters5 163
Destiney Adams 1:15.21F 6 Southern Oklahoma TC6 225
Rain Reece 1:25.10F 6 Unattached7 292
Naughtica Douglas 1:33.56F 6 Southern Oklahoma TC8 232

Girls GRADE 7
Anna Kerr 1:08.87F 7 Elk City Track Club1 104
Kelsey Carathers 1:08.90F 7 Plainview Track Club2 193
MarRyah Stubblefield 1:12.30F 7 Southern Oklahoma TC3 249
J'lah Caldwell 1:16.04F 7 Ripple Creek Runners4 212

Girls GRADE 9
Sommers Bowker 1:05.91F 9 Plainview Track Club1 190
Leah Balckwell 1:09.14F 9 OKC Sprinters2 164
Emily Davis 1:18.71F 9 Plainview Track Club3 196
LaTavia Jackson 1:22.05F 9 Southern Oklahoma TC4 240

Girls GRADE 10
Uchenna Sanders 1:05.20F 10 OKC Sprinters1 172

Girls GRADE 11-12
Marshelle Stubblefield 1:04.06F 12 Southern Oklahoma TC1 250

Boys GRADE K
Rebel Hays 1:22.17M K Unattached1 501
Jadence Wright 1:24.78M K Southern Oklahoma TC2 460
Cash Dobbins 1:40.39M K Oklahoma Blazers3 403
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Boys GRADE 1
LaQuintin Holmes 1:18.60M 1 Norman Blaze Track C1 370
Geno Odom 1:19.02M 1 Southern Oklahoma TC2 456

Boys GRADE 2
Gavin Shaw 1:37.79M 2 Shawnee Track Club1 444

Boys GRADE 3
Dominic Dowdy 1:20.78M 3 Unattached1 490
Tucker Kirts 1:28.54M 3 Hicks Track2 342
Joelin Johnson 1:56.59M 3 Ripple Creek Runners3 426

Boys GRADE 4
Mykel Patterson McDonald 1:11.76M 4 Norman Blaze Track C1 374
Blake Tuck 1:12.58M 4 Unattached2 535
Ty Murray 1:16.62M 4 Southern Oklahoma TC3 455
Isais McDonald 1:17.48M 4 OKC Sprinters4 386
Jayce Ketterman 1:18.62M 4 Ripple Creek Runners5 427
Jace Cole 1:19.23M 4 Unattached6 485
Karel Scharbrough 1:32.21M 4 Unattached7 529

Boys GRADE 5
Elias Muhammad 1:09.97M 5 Running 4 JESUS 21 432
JaMar Stubblefield 1:22.53M 5 Southern Oklahoma TC2 458

Boys GRADE 6
Kerry Robinson 57.99M 6 OKC Sprinters1 392
Khalil Gordon 1:04.27M 6 Southern Oklahoma TC2 453
Lendy Holmes 1:04.81M 6 Norman Blaze Track C3 371
Carter Hamilton 1:05.20M 6 Plainview Track Club4 413
Brandon Lloyd 1:11.69M 6 Sulphur Track & Runn5 468
Baaylen Threadgill 1:14.53M 6 Unattached6 534
Brex Flood 1:16.37M 6 Sulphur Track & Runn7 463
Brant Flood 1:16.70M 6 Sulphur Track & Runn8 558
Jeremy Smith 1:19.97M 6 Elgin Track & Runnin9 309
Billy Douglas 1:20.91M 6 Southern Oklahoma TC10 451
Kolbe Ketterman 1:31.00M 6 Ripple Creek Runners11 428

Boys GRADE 7
Khyland Wallace 58.30M 7 Norman Blaze Track C1 378
Jim Peaches 1:02.84M 7 Norman Blaze Track C2 375
Jalen Nero 1:14.27M 7 OKC Sprinters3 390

Boys GRADE 8
Seth Perry 56.76M 8 R.P.M. Track Club1 425
Trayveon Collins 58.03M 8 Norman Blaze Track C2 369
Kile Ing 58.16M 8 Hicks Track3 341
Tariq Taylor 58.60M 8 OKC Sprinters4 398
William Roberts 1:02.20M 8 Southern Oklahoma TC5 457
Ethan Chavez 1:04.37M 8 Oklahoma Blazers6 402

Boys GRADE 11-12
Dariyon Barnes 53.68M 12 OKC Sprinters1 383

Boys GRADE 45-49
MosesC Carlock 1:03.78M 45 Unattached1 484

Boys GRADE 50-54
Francois Boda 53.83M 52 Unattached1 478

Boys GRADE 60-64
Brooks Wright 1:15.54M 60 Unattached1 541

Boys GRADE 70-74
Danny McClendon 1:43.70M 70 Unattached1 515
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Event # 11 MIXED 300m Hurdles

Girls GRADE 8
MARY MCKEY 48.71F 8 Unattached1 283
Brooklin Bain 52.95F 8 Oklahoma Blazers2 178
Vanessa Lopez 56.31F 8 Unattached3 281

Girls GRADE 10
Elizabeth Trayah 56.87F 10 Running 4 JESUS 21 220

Boys GRADE 7
Xander Dodd 1:06.68M 7 Unattached1 488

Boys GRADE 8
Coy Allensworth 53.91M 8 Unattached1 474

Boys GRADE 10
Nicholas Smiley 48.32M 10 OKC Sprinters1 395
Alex Williams 1:00.78M 10 Running 4 JESUS 22 433

Boys GRADE 20-24
Airick Johnson 39.87M 24 Unattached1 507

Boys GRADE 55-59
Paul Bradford 45.36M 56 Unattached1 480

Event # 12 MIXED 200m Dash

Girls GRADE K
Akira Rogers 44.13F K Southern Oklahoma TC1 248
Bailey Sullivan 53.57F K Hicks Track2 132

Girls GRADE 1
Kayionna Mcgee-Williamson 39.02F 1 Southern Oklahoma TC1 245

Girls GRADE 2
Paytyn Armstrong 34.33F 2 Unattached1 259
Cadence Elmore 39.21F 2 Unattached2 270
Jo'Mariah Bethune 40.22F 2 Fort Sill Fire3 106
Lilly Wilson 40.88F 2 Luther Track Club4 156

Girls GRADE 3
Brianna Jones 31.97F 3 Running 4 JESUS 21 219
Mariah Watson 33.89F 3 Norman Blaze Track C2 162
Lakin Gaddy 34.20F 3 Unattached3 272
Antoinette Gresham 34.73F 3 Southern Oklahoma TC4 238
Madison Clark 35.41F 3 Southern Oklahoma TC5 229
Ashlyn Frankum 35.45F 3 Southern Oklahoma TC6 236
Presley Scott 37.89F 3 Oklahoma Blazers7 188
Alaina McCray 37.90F 3 Fort Sill Fire8 115
Graycie Ketterman 38.71F 3 Ripple Creek Runners9 213
Karys Heck 45.25F 3 Unattached10 274

Girls GRADE 4
Presley Caldwell 32.05F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC1 228
Patricia Holmes 33.24F 4 Norman Blaze Track C2 158
Haylee Elkins 35.27F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC3 234
Mercedes Stumblingbear 36.13F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC4 252
Hannah Elkins 36.31F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC5 233
Nv-Ya Jackson 40.28F 4 Unattached6 277
Izabela Popa 42.05F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC7 247
Gracie King 51.38F 4 Ripple Creek Runners8 215
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Girls GRADE 5
Courtlyn McMahon 31.49F 5 Hicks Track1 130
Kamryn Perry 32.07F 5 R.P.M. Track Club2 211
Janiya Bedford 32.34F 5 OKC Sprinters3 591
Risha Spence 32.80F 5 OKC Sprinters4 174
Neria Dobson 33.37F 5 Oklahoma Blazers5 180
Augie Scharbrough 35.69F 5 Unattached6 294
Zakkiyyah McDonald 35.83F 5 OKC Sprinters7 167

Girls GRADE 6
Taniya Looney 27.61F 6 Oklahoma Blazers1 184
Nyel Kennedy 27.66F 6 Norman Blaze Track C2 159
Isabelle Ille 31.43F 6 Unattached3 276
Bray Beach 32.55F 6 Unattached4 263

Girls GRADE 7
Kelsey Carathers 29.67F 7 Plainview Track Club1 193
Maggie Scharbrough 30.67F 7 Unattached2 295
Chelsey Carathers 31.10F 7 Plainview Track Club3 192

Girls GRADE 8
MARY MCKEY 28.15F 8 Unattached1 283
Kenli Hansen 29.00F 8 Unattached2 273
Dusti Cole 30.93F 8 Unattached3 266

Girls GRADE 9
ALYSHEIA JOSEPH 27.25F 9 Unattached1 278
Tieronay Banks 28.08F 9 Southern Oklahoma TC2 227
Sommers Bowker 29.35F 9 Plainview Track Club3 190
Emily Davis 29.87F 9 Plainview Track Club4 196
Leah Balckwell 30.38F 9 OKC Sprinters5 164
Lauren Coates 30.42F 9 Luther Track Club6 140
LaTavia Jackson 31.54F 9 Southern Oklahoma TC7 240

Girls GRADE 10
Heaven Barnes 26.36F 10 OKC Sprinters1 165
Uchenna Sanders 27.87F 10 OKC Sprinters2 172
Rebecca Warden 29.18F 10 Plainview Track Club3 207

Girls GRADE 11-12
Marshelle Stubblefield 26.12F 12 Southern Oklahoma TC1 250

Girls GRADE 30-34
Amber Fife 36.27F 34 Unattached1 271

Boys GRADE K
Jadence Wright 34.99M K Southern Oklahoma TC1 460
Rebel Hays 35.40M K Unattached2 501
Jett Frankum 44.25M K Southern Oklahoma TC3 452
Cash Dobbins 48.30M K Oklahoma Blazers4 403

Boys GRADE 1
LaQuintin Holmes 33.65M 1 Norman Blaze Track C1 370
Geno Odom 34.27M 1 Southern Oklahoma TC2 456
Jayce Watson 42.40M 1 Norman Blaze Track C3 379
Chase Warden 43.71M 1 Plainview Track Club4 422

Boys GRADE 2
Kadyn Wright 35.41M 2 Norman Blaze Track C1 382
Keegan Shaw 37.78M 2 Shawnee Track Club2 445
Wesley Kerr 39.65M 2 Oklahoma Blazers3 405
Austin Wilson 39.82M 2 Luther Track Club4 365
Gavin Shaw 43.44M 2 Shawnee Track Club5 444
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Boys GRADE 3
Dominic Dowdy 33.40M 3 Unattached1 490
Shirwen Spence 37.10M 3 OKC Sprinters2 396
Tucker Kirts 38.75M 3 Hicks Track3 342
Corban Fife 39.71M 3 Unattached4 494
Joelin Johnson 40.28M 3 Ripple Creek Runners5 426

Boys GRADE 4
Mykel Patterson McDonald 29.86M 4 Norman Blaze Track C1 374
Blake Tuck 32.24M 4 Unattached2 535
Jace Cole 34.14M 4 Unattached3 485
Jayce Ketterman 34.19M 4 Ripple Creek Runners4 427
Ty Murray 34.52M 4 Southern Oklahoma TC5 455
Karel Scharbrough 38.67M 4 Unattached6 529

Boys GRADE 5
Cameron Barnard 28.49M 5 Norman Blaze Track C1 368
Elias Muhammad 29.08M 5 Running 4 JESUS 22 432
JaMar Stubblefield 32.80M 5 Southern Oklahoma TC3 458
Mason Shaw 33.30M 5 Unattached4 531
Ilias Bertrand 33.60M 5 OKC Sprinters5 384
DaVier Carr 38.72M 5 Southern Oklahoma TC6 449

Boys GRADE 6
Kerry Robinson 26.83M 6 OKC Sprinters1 392
Khalil Gordon 27.06M 6 Southern Oklahoma TC2 453
Lendy Holmes 29.02M 6 Norman Blaze Track C3 371
Baaylen Threadgill 34.17M 6 Unattached4 534
Billy Douglas 35.53M 6 Southern Oklahoma TC5 451
Kolbe Ketterman 39.78M 6 Ripple Creek Runners6 428

Boys GRADE 7
Khyland Wallace 25.34M 7 Norman Blaze Track C1 378
Jalen Nero 28.43M 7 OKC Sprinters2 390
Logan Bain 29.44M 7 Oklahoma Blazers3 401

Boys GRADE 8
William Roberts 26.13M 8 Southern Oklahoma TC1 457
Trayveon Collins 26.17M 8 Norman Blaze Track C2 369
Colby Ing 26.21M 8 Hicks Track3 340
Seth Perry 26.49M 8 R.P.M. Track Club4 425
Alex Waters 26.71M 8 Elk City Track Club5 314
Tate Trotter 27.60M 8 Elk City Track Club6 313
Elijah Clayborn 27.80M 8 Southern Oklahoma TC7 450

Boys GRADE 9
Doriyan Royal 24.74M 9 OKC Sprinters1 394
Carson McMahon 25.17M 9 Hicks Track2 344

Boys GRADE 10
Micah Brewer 22.93M 10 OKC Sprinters1 385
Alex Williams 25.80M 10 Running 4 JESUS 22 433

Boys GRADE 20-24
Michael Anderson 25.80M 20 Unattached1 475

Boys GRADE 50-54
Francois Boda 24.31M 52 Unattached1 478

Boys GRADE 55-59
Roger Davis 30.87M 58 Unattached1 487

Boys GRADE 60-64
Brooks Wright 31.07M 60 Unattached1 541

Boys GRADE 65-69
Jim Dolezel 31.80M 66 Unattached1 489

Boys GRADE 70-74
Danny McClendon 51.52M 70 Unattached1 515
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Event # 13 MIXED 1600m Run

Girls GRADE 5
Taylor Kitchen 8:08.44F 5 Unattached1 280

Girls GRADE 6
Joslyn Stumblingbear 6:37.69F 6 Southern Oklahoma TC1 251
Destiney Adams 7:00.98F 6 Southern Oklahoma TC2 225
Emily King 9:05.68F 6 Ripple Creek Runners3 214

Girls GRADE 7
Katelyn Wiggs 6:04.56F 7 Plainview Track Club1 208
Madie Turner 6:15.18F 7 Plainview Track Club2 205
Jaylee Miller 6:19.77F 7 Oklahoma Blazers3 185
J'lah Caldwell 7:38.60F 7 Ripple Creek Runners4 212

Girls GRADE 8
Hope Fletcher 5:59.28F 8 R.P.M. Track Club1 210
Emily Butler 6:30.03F 8 Plainview Track Club2 191
Hannah Alexander 6:57.99F 8 Unattached3 258

Girls GRADE 9
Kaelyn Dobbins 5:37.23F 9 Oklahoma Blazers1 179
Aspen Tuck 6:11.73F 9 Unattached2 298

Girls GRADE 20-24
Jo Eike 10:49.24F 24 Unattached1 268

Girls GRADE 60-64
Dawn Powless 9:56.15F 60 Unattached1 290

Boys GRADE 1
Zachary Kitchen 7:47.27M 1 Unattached1 510

Boys GRADE 6
Mitchell James 6:48.42M 6 Unattached1 506

Boys GRADE 7
Ayden Wilson 5:45.42M 7 Norman Blaze Track C1 380
Kolby Woodrow 6:19.72M 7 Norman Blaze Track C2 381

Boys GRADE 10
Brice Koons 5:14.81M 10 Shawnee Track Club1 440
Austin Watkins 5:40.26M 10 Plainview Track Club2 424
Wacey Hopson 6:18.27M 10 Unattached3 504
Gage Heck 6:34.87M 10 Unattached4 502

Boys GRADE 11-12
Colby Chamblin 5:29.64M 11 Shawnee Track Club1 434

Event # 14 MIXED 4x400m Relay

Girls GRADE 4
Southern Oklahoma TC A 5:40.15F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC1

Girls GRADE 5
OKC Sprinters A 6:21.69F 5 OKC Sprinters1

Girls GRADE 7
Plainview Track Club A 5:00.56F 7 Plainview Track Club1

Girls GRADE 11-12
OKC Sprinters C 4:28.29F 11 OKC Sprinters1

Boys GRADE 6
OKC Sprinters E 5:26.88M 6 OKC Sprinters1

Boys GRADE 11-12
OKC Sprinters D 4:12.54M 11 OKC Sprinters1
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Event # 15 MIXED Adult Long Jump

Girls GRADE 60-64
Georgia Philson 5'06.00"F 60 Unattached1 289

Boys GRADE 18-19
Mac Misialek 18'05.50"M 19 Unattached1 560

Boys GRADE 20-24
Michael Anderson 17'04.00"M 20 Unattached1 475

Boys GRADE 30-34
RODNEY BURKES 20'04.00"M 30 Unattached1 482

Boys GRADE 55-59
Paul Bradford 14'02.00"M 56 Unattached1 480
Craig Philson 12'02.50"M 55 UNATTACHED2 554

Boys GRADE 60-64
Jim Blevins 10'11.50"M 62 Unattached1 477

Boys GRADE 65-69
Jim Dolezel 12'09.50"M 66 Unattached1 489
Tom Turner 10'10.00"M 67 Unattached2 593

Boys GRADE 75-79
Pel Stringer 3'03.50"M 79 Unattached1 533

Event # 16 MIXED Adult Triple Jump

Boys GRADE 20-24
Michael Anderson 33'04.00"M 20 Unattached1 475

Boys GRADE 55-59
Paul Bradford 30'01.50"M 56 Unattached1 480
Craig Philson 26'06.50"M 55 UNATTACHED2 554

Boys GRADE 65-69
Jim Dolezel 25'01.00"M 66 Unattached1 489
Lee Greiner 24'05.50"M 65 Unattached2 499

Event # 17 MIXED Adult Shot Put

Girls GRADE 20-24
Lenne Brown 34'08.00"F 23 Unattached1 564
Nychole Brown 33'02.00"F 24 Unattached2 563
Jo Eike 20'09.00"F 24 Unattached3 268

Girls GRADE 55-59
Joann Ellis NDF 58 Unattached269

Girls GRADE 60-64
Dawn Powless 19'06.00"F 60 Unattached1 290
Georgia Philson 19'01.00"F 60 Unattached2 289

Boys GRADE 11-12
Max Brown 33'04.00"M 12 Unattached1 565

Boys GRADE 35-39
John Riley 38'07.00"M 35 Unattached1 569

Boys GRADE 45-49
Mike Shaw 31'01.00"M 45 Unattached1 532

Boys GRADE 55-59
Ken Ellis 33'01.50"M 58 Unattached1 493
Craig Philson 26'07.00"M 55 UNATTACHED2 554

Boys GRADE 60-64
Rodney Echohawk 220'00.50"M 61 Unattached1 491
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Boys GRADE 65-69
John Bell 33'00.00"M 68 Unattached1 476
Lee Greiner 30'04.00"M 65 Unattached2 499
Gary Larrison 22'03.00"M 69 Unattached3 512

Boys GRADE 70-74
Danny McClendon 27'11.00"M 70 Unattached1 515

Boys GRADE 75-79
Sheppard Miers 36'09.00"M 75 Unattached1 517
Pel Stringer 20'01.00"M 79 Unattached2 533

Event # 18 MIXED Adult Discus Throw

Girls GRADE 9
Serenity Irish 111'09.00"F 9 OKC Sprinters1 562

Girls GRADE 20-24
Lenne Brown 130'08.00"F 23 Unattached1 564
Nychole Brown 101'09.00"F 24 Unattached2 563
Jo Eike 42'02.00"F 24 Unattached3 268

Girls GRADE 55-59
Joann Ellis 60'02.00"F 58 Unattached1 269

Girls GRADE 60-64
Dawn Powless 51'02.00"F 60 Unattached1 290

Boys GRADE 11-12
Max Brown 115'10.00"M 12 Unattached1 565

Boys GRADE 35-39
John Riley 126'01.00"M 35 Unattached1 569

Boys GRADE 45-49
Mike Shaw 106'00.00"M 45 Unattached1 532

Boys GRADE 55-59
Ken Ellis 120'11.00"M 58 Unattached1 493

Boys GRADE 60-64
Rodney Echohawk 66'05.00"M 61 Unattached1 491

Boys GRADE 65-69
Lee Greiner 93'06.00"M 65 Unattached1 499
John Bell 91'09.00"M 68 Unattached2 476
Jim Dolezel 58'01.00"M 66 Unattached3 489

Boys GRADE 75-79
Sheppard Miers 99'00.00"M 75 Unattached1 517
Pel Stringer 45'01.00"M 79 Unattached2 533

Event # 19 MIXED Adult Javelin Throw

Girls GRADE 20-24
Jo Eike 61'01.00"F 24 Unattached1 268

Girls GRADE 60-64
Dawn Powless 43'04.00"F 60 Unattached1 290

Boys GRADE 55-59
Ken Ellis 126'10.00"M 58 Unattached1 493

Boys GRADE 60-64
Rodney Echohawk 67'01.00"M 61 Unattached1 491

Boys GRADE 65-69
Lee Greiner 100'09.00"M 65 Unattached1 499
Jim Dolezel 83'03.00"M 66 Unattached2 489
John Bell 68'06.00"M 68 Unattached3 476

Boys GRADE 75-79
Pel Stringer 40'04.00"M 79 Unattached1 533
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Event # 20 MIXED Adult High Jump

Boys GRADE 35-39
Kris Glenn 5'04.00"M 35 Unattached1 497
Josh Holder 4'10.00"M 37 Unattached2 503

Boys GRADE 60-64
Jim Blevins 4'08.00"M 62 Unattached1 477
Rodney Echohawk 3'02.00"M 61 Unattached2 491

Boys GRADE 75-79
Pel Stringer 3'03.00"M 79 Unattached1 533

Event # 21 MIXED Adult Pole Vault

Boys GRADE 20-24
Gerald Lalli 13'00.00"M 23 Unattached1 553

Boys GRADE 60-64
Jim Blevins 9'06.00"M 62 Unattached1 477

Boys GRADE 65-69
Jim Dolezel 6'06.00"M 66 Unattached1 489

Event # 22 MIXED Youth Softball Throw

Girls GRADE K
Makayla Richardson 29'03.00"F K Luther Track Club1 148
Akira Rogers 17'06.00"F K Southern Oklahoma TC2 248
Genesis Hillard 16'07.00"F K Oklahoma Blazers3 182
London Scott 16'07.00"F K Oklahoma Blazers4 187
Analise Harper 11'00.00"F K OKC Sprinters5 166

Girls GRADE 1
Bella Stewart 39'09.00"F 1 Yukon Track Club1 304
Allie Wilson 21'04.00"F 1 Luther Track Club2 155

Girls GRADE 2
Blakely Bounds 67'00.00"F 2 Luther Track Club1 135
Reese Roof 64'00.00"F 2 Yukon Track Club2 303
Cadence Elmore 60'03.00"F 2 Unattached3 270
Amaurie Peters 55'09.00"F 2 Sulphur Track & Runn4 257

Girls GRADE 3
Addison Worley 89'02.00"F 3 Running 4 JESUS 21 572
Braisley Wilson 86'05.00"F 3 Elgin Track & Runnin2 101
Laney Hicks 85'09.00"F 3 Hicks Track3 129
Presley Scott 72'10.00"F 3 Oklahoma Blazers4 188
Graycie Ketterman 68'06.00"F 3 Ripple Creek Runners5 213
Ava Bolding 60'01.00"F 3 Sulphur Track & Runn6 254
Macie Bristow 57'09.00"F 3 Luther Track Club7 136
Alyssa Thomas 53'09.00"F 3 Shawnee Track Club8 223
Grace Robie 29'05.00"F 3 Unattached9 293

Girls GRADE 4
Graicee Hicks 71'03.00"F 4 Hicks Track1 128
Kayla Koch 55'06.00"F 4 Yukon Track Club2 302
Gracie King 44'05.00"F 4 Ripple Creek Runners3 215
Aubrey Holder 36'06.00"F 4 Luther Track Club4 142

Girls GRADE 5
Brinn Flood 105'06.00"F 5 Sulphur Track & Runn1 255

Girls GRADE 6
Emily King 72'03.00"F 6 Ripple Creek Runners1 214
Carlie Daniel 45'03.00"F 6 Yukon Track Club2 301

Girls GRADE 7
Bailey Daniel 56'08.00"F 7 Yukon Track Club1 300

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



6/20/2016

Page 17 of 22

Sulphur, Oklahoma

2016 the State Games of OK T&F

6/18/16-6/18/16

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Boys GRADE K
Jett Frankum 53'06.00"M K Southern Oklahoma TC1 452
Rebel Hays 47'05.00"M K Unattached2 501
Mavric Lowrance 46'00.00"M K Sulphur Track & Runn3 470
Maxwell Bristow 40'07.00"M K Luther Track Club4 348
River Roof 38'08.00"M K Yukon Track Club5 545
Andrew Hail 36'04.00"M K Sulphur Track & Runn6 464
Cash Dobbins 34'05.00"M K Oklahoma Blazers7 403
Malik Taylor 18'08.00"M K OKC Sprinters8 570

Boys GRADE 1
David Thomas 49'10.00"M 1 Shawnee Track Club1 446

Boys GRADE 2
Dax Lowrance 60'06.00"M 2 Sulphur Track & Runn1 469
Gavin Shaw 51'07.00"M 2 Shawnee Track Club2 444

Boys GRADE 3
Quentin Moore 90'03.00"M 3 Unattached1 519
Maurice Williams 78'01.00"M 3 Oklahoma Blazers2 406
Tucker Kirts 76'00.00"M 3 Hicks Track3 342
Tyler Westermier 63'02.00"M 3 Luther Track Club4 364
Joelin Johnson 50'00.00"M 3 Ripple Creek Runners5 426

Boys GRADE 4
Blake Tuck 116'00.00"M 4 Unattached1 535
Makhai Threatt 107'10.00"M 4 Norman Blaze Track C2 376
Ripken Wallace 91'07.00"M 4 Unattached3 536
Marcus Smith 73'11.00"M 4 Sulphur Track & Runn4 472
Karel Scharbrough 67'08.00"M 4 Unattached5 529

Boys GRADE 5
Tripp Partee 91'10.00"M 5 Elgin Track & Runnin1 308

Event # 23 MIXED Youth Long Jump

Girls GRADE K
Makayla Richardson 6'11.50"F K Luther Track Club1 148
Genesis Hillard 5'00.50"F K Oklahoma Blazers2 182
London Scott 3'00.00"F K Oklahoma Blazers3 187

Girls GRADE 1
Ellee Morgan 7'07.00"F 1 Unattached1 549
Addie Berry 7'02.50"F 1 Unattached2 551
Allie Wilson 3'07.00"F 1 Luther Track Club3 155

Girls GRADE 2
Tanika Knight 14'05.00"F 2 Southern Oklahoma TC1 241
Reese Roof 9'10.00"F 2 Yukon Track Club2 303
Blakely Bounds 8'10.50"F 2 Luther Track Club3 135
Amaurie Peters 8'08.50"F 2 Sulphur Track & Runn4 257
Jo'Mariah Bethune 8'00.00"F 2 Fort Sill Fire5 106
Lilly Wilson 6'05.00"F 2 Luther Track Club6 156

Girls GRADE 3
Halyn Browning 10'10.00"F 3 Luther Track Club1 137
Ashlyn Frankum 9'10.50"F 3 Southern Oklahoma TC2 236
Lakin Gaddy 9'10.00"F 3 Unattached3 272
Presley Scott 9'09.00"F 3 Oklahoma Blazers4 188
Mariah Watson 9'02.00"F 3 Norman Blaze Track C5 162
Macie Bristow 9'01.00"F 3 Luther Track Club6 136
Alaina McCray 8'00.00"F 3 Fort Sill Fire7 115
Kylie Nunneley 7'09.50"F 3 Unattached8 286
Laney Hicks 7'04.00"F 3 Hicks Track9 129
Graycie Ketterman 7'03.00"F 3 Ripple Creek Runners10 213
Alyssa Thomas NDF 3 Shawnee Track Club223
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Girls GRADE 4
Patricia Holmes 10'10.00"F 4 Norman Blaze Track C1 158
Korlee Cunningham 10'09.50"F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC2 230
Tierney Westermier 10'06.00"F 4 Luther Track Club3 154
Kayla Koch 10'03.00"F 4 Yukon Track Club4 302
Haylee Elkins 9'07.00"F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC5 234
Nv-Ya Jackson 9'02.50"F 4 Unattached6 277
Aubrey Holder 7'05.50"F 4 Luther Track Club7 142
Gracie King 5'04.00"F 4 Ripple Creek Runners8 215
Izabela Popa 5'01.00"F 4 Southern Oklahoma TC9 247

Girls GRADE 5
Kamryn Perry 11'07.00"F 5 R.P.M. Track Club1 211
Brinn Flood 10'05.50"F 5 Sulphur Track & Runn2 255
Christina Barnett 9'02.50"F 5 Unattached3 261

Girls GRADE 6
Nyel Kennedy 13'07.50"F 6 Norman Blaze Track C1 159
Jentry Clemons 13'04.00"F 6 Plainview Track Club2 195
Naughtica Douglas 12'01.00"F 6 Southern Oklahoma TC3 232
Taniya Looney 11'00.00"F 6 Oklahoma Blazers4 184
Carlie Daniel 7'00.50"F 6 Yukon Track Club5 301

Girls GRADE 7
Anna Kerr 14'00.50"F 7 Elk City Track Club1 104
MarRyah Stubblefield 12'11.50"F 7 Southern Oklahoma TC2 249
Elise Barnett 12'07.50"F 7 Unattached3 262
Jazmyn Murry NDF 7 Norman Blaze Track C160

Girls GRADE 8
Brooklin Bain 15'01.00"F 8 Oklahoma Blazers1 178
Kenli Hansen 13'09.00"F 8 Unattached2 273

Girls GRADE 9
Lauren Coates 12'05.00"F 9 Luther Track Club1 140

Girls GRADE 10
Tamia Murry 15'03.00"F 10 Norman Blaze Track C1 161

Girls GRADE 11-12
SKYLAR STANDOKES 17'09.50"F 11 Unattached1 296
Terri Misialek 16'02.00"F 11 Unattached2 284
Arielle Sauer 14'09.00"F 11 Plainview Track Club3 201
Kellie Lackey 12'09.00"F 12 Unattached4 557

Boys GRADE K
Rebel Hays 9'10.00"M K Unattached1 501
Maxwell Bristow 7'07.50"M K Luther Track Club2 348
Cash Dobbins 5'06.00"M K Oklahoma Blazers3 403

Boys GRADE 1
David Thomas 8'03.00"M 1 Shawnee Track Club1 446
Jayce Watson 8'01.00"M 1 Norman Blaze Track C2 379
LaQuintin Holmes 7'01.50"M 1 Norman Blaze Track C3 370

Boys GRADE 2
Kadyn Wright 9'11.50"M 2 Norman Blaze Track C1 382
Micah Horton 8'07.50"M 2 Fort Sill Fire2 323
Keegan Shaw 8'05.50"M 2 Shawnee Track Club3 445
Austin Wilson 8'04.00"M 2 Luther Track Club4 365
Wesley Kerr 7'05.00"M 2 Oklahoma Blazers5 405
Gavin Shaw NDM 2 Shawnee Track Club444

Boys GRADE 3
Quentin Moore 10'03.50"M 3 Unattached1 519
Maurice Williams 6'00.00"M 3 Oklahoma Blazers2 406
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Boys GRADE 4
Quinton Richardson 11'07.00"M 4 Luther Track Club1 358
Ripken Wallace 11'00.00"M 4 Unattached2 536
Makhai Threatt 9'08.00"M 4 Norman Blaze Track C3 376
Ty Murray 9'05.00"M 4 Southern Oklahoma TC4 455
Jayce Ketterman 5'07.50"M 4 Ripple Creek Runners5 427

Boys GRADE 5
Tripp Partee 10'00.50"M 5 Elgin Track & Runnin1 308
DaVier Carr 9'11.00"M 5 Southern Oklahoma TC2 449
Keenan Coates 9'04.50"M 5 Luther Track Club3 351
Mason Bristow 9'03.00"M 5 Luther Track Club4 347

Boys GRADE 6
Kerry Robinson 15'00.00"M 6 OKC Sprinters1 392
Brandon Lloyd 13'08.50"M 6 Sulphur Track & Runn2 468
Billy Douglas 11'05.00"M 6 Southern Oklahoma TC3 451

Boys GRADE 7
Khyland Wallace 16'04.50"M 7 Norman Blaze Track C1 378
Marquez Threatt 15'08.50"M 7 Norman Blaze Track C2 377
Jim Peaches 13'04.00"M 7 Norman Blaze Track C3 375

Boys GRADE 8
Dylan McGill 17'06.50"M 8 Unattached1 600
Baylar Barnett 16'02.50"M 8 Elk City Track Club2 310
Tariq Taylor 15'11.50"M 8 OKC Sprinters3 398
Trayveon Collins 15'06.00"M 8 Norman Blaze Track C4 369
Ethan Chavez 14'07.00"M 8 Oklahoma Blazers5 402
William Roberts 13'09.00"M 8 Southern Oklahoma TC6 457
Elijah Clayborn 13'05.50"M 8 Southern Oklahoma TC7 450

Boys GRADE 9
Brandon Sullivan 16'07.00"M 9 Hicks Track1 345

Boys GRADE 10
Kameron Bradley 17'00.50"M 10 Unattached1 481
Nicholas Smiley NDM 10 OKC Sprinters395

Event # 24 MIXED Youth Shot Put

Girls GRADE 3
Laney Hicks 19'06.00"F 3 Hicks Track1 129
Braisley Wilson 16'08.00"F 3 Elgin Track & Runnin2 101

Girls GRADE 4
Graicee Hicks 17'02.00"F 4 Hicks Track1 128

Girls GRADE 5
Maggie Bookout 23'05.00"F 5 Unattached1 264
Cynia Mcgee-Williamson 22'09.00"F 5 Southern Oklahoma TC2 244

Girls GRADE 7
Madison Collier 37'07.00"F 7 Unattached1 267
Shayson Hodges 33'04.50"F 7 Oklahoma Blazers2 183
Shoushawna Hennsey 24'04.00"F 7 Southern Oklahoma TC3 239
Mya Gresham 21'08.00"F 7 Southern Oklahoma TC4 555

Girls GRADE 8
Bailey Tilley 34'05.00"F 8 Plainview Track Club1 204
Grace Fairmaner 25'05.00"F 8 Southern Oklahoma TC2 235
Karley Riley 23'08.00"F 8 Hicks Track3 131
Tara-Sue Williams 18'07.00"F 8 Plainview Track Club4 209

Girls GRADE 9
Serenity Irish 19'08.00"F 9 OKC Sprinters1 562

Girls GRADE 20-24
Jo Eike NDF 24 Unattached268
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Boys GRADE 5
Dru Naylor 29'05.00"M 5 Plainview Track Club1 417

Boys GRADE 6
Levi Lail 32'01.00"M 6 Unattached1 511
Sawyer Hutchison 28'05.00"M 6 Unattached2 556
Joseph Norton 25'07.00"M 6 Unattached3 520
Kolbe Ketterman 20'11.00"M 6 Ripple Creek Runners4 428
Trevor Wallace 16'03.00"M 6 OKC Sprinters5 400

Boys GRADE 7
Carter Shaw 27'06.00"M 7 Unattached1 530
Wendell Spence 19'11.00"M 7 OKC Sprinters2 397

Boys GRADE 8
Cody Hicks 39'09.50"M 8 Hicks Track1 339

Boys GRADE 9
Caleb McGehee 40'01.00"M 9 Hicks Track1 343

Boys GRADE 10
Patrick Larrison 57'06.00"M 10 Unattached1 514
Ashton Molina 29'05.00"M 10 Unattached2 518

Boys GRADE 11-12
Connor Roddy 45'08.50"M 11 Unattached1 527
Jacob Williams 36'10.00"M 11 Unattached2 538
Moses Carlock NDM 11 Unattached483

Event # 25 MIXED Youth Discus Throw

Girls GRADE 3
Braisley Wilson 43'07.00"F 3 Elgin Track & Runnin1 101
Laney Hicks 33'08.00"F 3 Hicks Track2 129

Girls GRADE 4
Graicee Hicks 38'04.00"F 4 Hicks Track1 128

Girls GRADE 5
Maggie Bookout 60'09.00"F 5 Unattached1 264
Cynia Mcgee-Williamson 46'06.00"F 5 Southern Oklahoma TC2 244

Girls GRADE 7
Madison Collier 114'09.00"F 7 Unattached1 267
Mya Gresham 64'07.00"F 7 Southern Oklahoma TC2 555
Shayson Hodges 55'10.00"F 7 Oklahoma Blazers3 183
Shoushawna Hennsey 53'05.00"F 7 Southern Oklahoma TC4 239

Girls GRADE 8
Bailey Tilley 115'02.00"F 8 Plainview Track Club1 204
Grace Fairmaner 69'06.00"F 8 Southern Oklahoma TC2 235
Tara-Sue Williams 42'06.00"F 8 Plainview Track Club3 209
Karley Riley 7'10.00"F 8 Hicks Track4 131

Girls GRADE 9
Serenity Irish 35'10.00"F 9 OKC Sprinters1 562

Boys GRADE 5
Dru Naylor 92'01.00"M 5 Plainview Track Club1 417

Boys GRADE 6
Levi Lail 95'04.00"M 6 Unattached1 511
Sawyer Hutchison 77'09.00"M 6 Unattached2 556
Joseph Norton 64'03.00"M 6 Unattached3 520

Boys GRADE 7
Carter Shaw 63'09.00"M 7 Unattached1 530

Boys GRADE 8
Cody Hicks 117'00.00"M 8 Hicks Track1 339
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Boys GRADE 9
Caleb McGehee 127'11.00"M 9 Hicks Track1 343

Boys GRADE 10
Patrick Larrison 175'00.00"M 10 Unattached1 514
Ashton Molina 63'10.00"M 10 Unattached2 518

Boys GRADE 11-12
Connor Roddy 169'01.00"M 11 Unattached1 527
Jacob Williams 105'03.00"M 11 Unattached2 538
Andrew Riley 90'07.00"M 11 Unattached3 525
Moses Carlock FOULM 11 Unattached483

Event # 26 MIXED Youth High Jump

Girls GRADE K
Bailey Sullivan 4'00.00"F K Hicks Track1 132

Girls GRADE 4
Nv-Ya Jackson 3'00.00"F 4 Unattached1 277

Girls GRADE 5
Christina Barnett 3'08.00"F 5 Unattached1 261
Brinn Flood 3'04.00"F 5 Sulphur Track & Runn2 255
Taylor Kitchen 3'00.00"F 5 Unattached3 280

Girls GRADE 7
Matti Jones 4'08.00"F 7 Elk City Track Club1 103
Jordan Deason 4'08.00"F 7 Elk City Track Club2 102
Maggie Scharbrough 4'02.00"F 7 Unattached3 295
J'lah Caldwell 3'08.00"F 7 Ripple Creek Runners4 212

Girls GRADE 8
Dusti Cole 4'06.00"F 8 Unattached1 266

Girls GRADE 9
Tieronay Banks 4'10.00"F 9 Southern Oklahoma TC1 227

Girls GRADE 11-12
Riley Herman 4'10.00"F 12 Unattached1 275

Boys GRADE K
Maxwell Bristow NDM K Luther Track Club348

Boys GRADE 2
Dax Lowrance 3'04.00"M 2 Sulphur Track & Runn1 469

Boys GRADE 4
Marcus Smith 3'04.00"M 4 Sulphur Track & Runn1 472

Boys GRADE 5
Jacob Anglin 4'00.00"M 5 Luther Track Club1 346
Tripp Partee 3'04.00"M 5 Elgin Track & Runnin2 308
Mason Bristow NDM 5 Luther Track Club347

Boys GRADE 7
Marquez Threatt 4'06.00"M 7 Norman Blaze Track C1 377
Xander Dodd 4'00.00"M 7 Unattached2 488
Landon Ellis 4'00.00"M 7 Oklahoma Blazers3 404

Boys GRADE 8
Dylan McGill 5'04.00"M 8 Unattached1 600
Tariq Taylor 5'02.00"M 8 OKC Sprinters2 398
William Roberts 4'06.00"M 8 Southern Oklahoma TC3 457
Elijah Clayborn 4'06.00"M 8 Southern Oklahoma TC4 450

Boys GRADE 10
Kameron Bradley 6'00.00"M 10 Unattached1 481

Boys GRADE 55-59
Paul Bradford 4'02.00"M 56 Unattached1 480
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Event # 27 MIXED Youth Pole Vault

Girls GRADE 6
Jentry Clemons 6'06.00"F 6 Plainview Track Club1 195

Girls GRADE 8
Faith Howe 7'06.00"F 8 Sulphur Track & Runn1 256

Girls GRADE 9
Calli Ray 7'06.00"F 9 Unattached1 291

Girls GRADE 11-12
Abigail Bilsbury 11'00.00"F 11 Plainview Track Club1 189
Arielle Sauer 9'00.00"F 11 Plainview Track Club2 201

Boys GRADE 7
Ko Withrow 8'06.00"M 7 Sulphur Track & Runn1 473

Boys GRADE 8
Jade Sullivan 9'06.00"M 8 Plainview Track Club1 419
Alex Waters NMM 8 Elk City Track Club314

Boys GRADE 9
Owen Howard 11'00.00"M 9 Marlow Pole Vault Cl1 367
Caden Rogers 10'06.00"M 9 Elk City Track Club2 312

Boys GRADE 10
Spencer Somerville 13'00.00"M 10 Plainview Track Club1 418
Brendon Lawson 11'00.00"M 10 Sulphur Track & Runn2 467

Boys GRADE 11-12
Dean Howard 15'00.00"M 12 Marlow Pole Vault Cl1 366
Graydon Reid 12'06.00"M 12 Unattached2 523
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